

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4237 OF 2004

M/S. CHAMUNDI DIE CAST (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(for ad-interim stay of recovery and office report)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Alok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr.Shanti Bhushan Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let reply to the interlocutory application be filed within two weeks.

Put up the main matter along with I.A. No.3 for final disposal soon

thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master